## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of	)
	certain acts and practices of TaxSlayeLC("TaxSlayer" or "Proposed Response of TaxSlayer" or "Proposed
TAXSLAYER, LLC, a corpor	raction mission's Bureau of Consumer Protection ("BCP") has prepared a dr
	Complaint ("draft Complaint"). BCP and Proposed Respondent, through the
	officers, enter into this Agreement Containing Consent Order ("Consent A
	the allegations in the attached draft Complaint through a proposed Decision

)

event the Commission will take such action as it may consider appropriate, or issue and serve its Complaint (in such form as the circumstances may require) and decision in disposition of the proceeding, which may include an Order. *See* Section 2.34 of the Commission's Rules, 16 C.F.R. § 2.34.

- 5. If this agreement is accepted by the Commission, and if such acceptance is not subsequently withdrawn by the Commission pursuant to Commission Rule 2.34, the Commission may, without further notice to Proposed Respondent: (1) issue its Complaint corresponding in form and substance with the attached draft Complaint and its Decision and Order; and (2) make information about them public. Proposed Respondent agrees that service of the Order may be effected by its publication on the Commission's website (ftc.gov), at which time the Order will become final. *See* Rule 2.32(d). Proposed Respondent waives any rights it may have to any other manner of service. *See* Rule 4.4.
- 6. When final, the Decision and Order will have the same force and effect and may be altered, modified, or set aside in the same manner and within the same time provided by statute for other Commission orders.
- 7. The Complaint may be used in construing the terms of the Decision and Order. No agreement, understanding, representation, or interpretation not contained in the Decision and Order or in this Consent Agreement may be used to vary or contradict the terms of the Decision and Order.
- 8. Proposed Respondent agrees to comply with the terms of the proposed Decision and Order from the date it signs this Consent Agreement. Proposed Respondent understands that it may be liable for civil penalties and other relief for each violation of the Decision and Order after it becomes final.

$\mathbf{T}$	VC.	T A T	TPD	T T 4	$^{\sim}$
	AAJ.	LA $I$	ER.		$\overline{}$

## FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

By:	By:
BRIAN RHODES	KATHERINE E. MCCARRON
President and CEO	JACQUELINE K. CONNOR
TaxSlayer LLC	Attorneys,
•	Division of Privacy and Identity Protection
	Bureau of Consumer Protection
By:	
BILAL K. SAYYED	
McDermott Will & Emery	
Counsel for TaxSlayer LLC	
Date:	

By:
LAURA RIPOSO VANDRUFF
Assistant Director
Division of Privacy and Identity Protection
Bureau of Consumer Protection
By:
MANEESHA MITHAL
Associate Director
Division of Privacy and Identity Protection
Bureau of Consumer Protection
CONCUR:
D.
By:
THOMAS PAHL
Acting Director
Bureau of Consumer Protection

**APPROVED:**